1SMA58AT3 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 1SMA58AT3-DG
Manufacturer onsemi
Manufacturer Product Number 1SMA58AT3
Description TVS DIODE 58VWM 93.6VC SMA
Detailed Description 93.6V Clamp 4.3A Ipp Tvs Diode Surface Mount SMA
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

5.0 − 78 V, 400 W PEAK POWER
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
1SMAxxAT3 SMA 5000/Tape & Reel
SMA
CASE 403D
PLASTIC
xx = Specific Device Code
= (See Table on Page 3)
LL = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
xx
LLYWW
MARKING DIAGRAM
*Please see 1SMA10CAT3 to 1SMA78CAT3 for
Bidirectional devices.
CATHODE ANODE
1SMAxxAT3G SMA
(Pb−Free)
5000/Tape & Reel
Individual devices are listed on page 3 of this data sheet.
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1SMA58AT3 onsemi TVS DIODE 58VWM 93.6VC SMA
1SMA5.0AT3 Series
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit

1SMA58AT3 onsemi TVS DIODE 58VWM 93.6VC SMA
1SMA5.0AT3 Series
3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VRWM
Breakdown Voltage VC @ IPP (Note 8)
Device
VRWM
(Note 6) IR @ VRWM VBR (Volts) (Note 7) @ IT VC IPP
Device
Device
Marking Volts �A Min Nom Max mA Volts Amps
1SMA5.0AT3 QE 5.0 400 6.4 6.7 7.0 10 9.2 43.5
1SMA6.0AT3 QG 6.0 400 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 10.3 38.8
1SMA6.5AT3 QK 6.5 250 7.22 7.6 7.98 10 11.2 35.7
1SMA7.0AT3 QM 7.0 250 7.78 8.19 8.6 10 12.0 33.3
1SMA7.5AT3 QP 7.5 50 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 12.9 31.0
1SMA8.0AT3 QR 8.0 25 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 13.6 29.4
1SMA8.5AT3 QT 8.5 5.0 9.44 9.92 10.4 1 14.4 27.8
1SMA9.0AT3 QV 9.0 2.5 10 10.55 11.1 1 15.4 26.0
1SMA10AT3 QX 10 2.5 11.1 11.7 12.3 1 17.0 23.5
1SMA11AT3 QZ 11 2.5 12.2 12.85 13.5 1 18.2 22.0
1SMA12AT3 RE 12 2.5 13.3 14.0 14.7 1 19.9 20.1
1SMA13AT3 RG 13 2.5 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 21.5 18.6
1SMA14AT3 RK 14 2.5 15.6 16.4 17.2 1 23.2 17.2
1SMA15AT3 RM 15 2.5 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 24.4 16.4
1SMA16AT3, G* RP 16 2.5 17.8 18.75 19.7 1 26.0 15.4
1SMA17AT3 RR 17 2.5 18.9 19.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.5
1SMA18AT3, G* RT 18 2.5 20 21.05 22.1 1 29.2 13.7
1SMA20AT3 RV 20 2.5 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 32.4 12.3
1SMA22AT3 RX 22 2.5 24.4 25.65 26.9 1 35.5 11.3
1SMA24AT3 RZ 24 2.5 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 38.9 10.3
1SMA26AT3 SE 26 2.5 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 42.1 9.5
1SMA28AT3 SG 28 2.5 31.1 32.75 34.4 1 45.4 8.8
1SMA30AT3 SK 30 2.5 33.3 35.05 36.8 1 48.4 8.3
1SMA33AT3 SM 33 2.5 36.7 38.65 40.6 1 53.3 7.5
1SMA36AT3 SP 36 2.5 40 42.1 44.2 1 58.1 6.9
1SMA40AT3 SR 40 2.5 44.4 46.75 49.1 1 64.5 6.2
1SMA43AT3 ST 43 2.5 47.8 50.3 52.8 1 69.4 5.8
1SMA45AT3 SV 45 2.5 50 52.65 55.3 1 72.2 5.5
1SMA48AT3 SX 48 2.5 53.3 56.1 58.9 1 77.4 5.2
1SMA51AT3 SZ 51 2.5 56.7 59.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.9
1SMA54AT3 TE 54 2.5 60 63.15 66.3 1 87.1 4.6
1SMA58AT3 TG 58 2.5 64.4 67.8 71.5 1 93.6 4.3
1SMA60AT3 TK 60 2.5 66.7 70.2 73.7 1 96.8 4.1
1SMA64AT3 TM 64 2.5 71.1 74.85 78.6 1 103 3.9
1SMA70AT3 TP 70 2.5 77.8 81.9 86.0 1 113 3.5
1SMA75AT3 TR 75 2.5 83.3 87.7 92.1 1 121 3.3
1SMA78AT3 TS 78 2.5 86.7 91.25 95.8 1 126 3.2
6. A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the working peak reverse voltage (VRWM), which should be equal to or greater than
the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level
7. VBR measured at pulse test current IT at an ambient temperature of 25°C
8. Surge current waveform per Figure 2 and derate per Figure 3